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PRODUCT INFORMATION                                                             
 

Product code AX000LN 

Product name  BOLERO EXTRA DARK BUTTONS (MY) 
Semifinished Cocoa Product 

 

Description Bolero Extra Dark Buttons (MY) is a baking stable chocolate compound that suitable 
for laboratories and semi-industrial producers.  
 
 

Ingredients Sugar, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm kernel), fat reduced cocoa powder, 
whey powder (from MILK), emulsifiers (E322, E492, E476), flavouring. 
 

 GMO free according to Malaysia Food Act 1983.   
Product not treated with ionising radiation. 
 
The specified product, its packaging and all of the ingredients used during the 
production, including technical additives of this product complies with the valid 
provisions of the imported country regulation. 
 
 

Packaging  20 kg boxes with PE inner bag 
 
 

 

Pallet information 

 

boxes per layer                        
layers per pallet                       
boxes per pallet                
1 pallet 
 
 

9 
5 
45 
900 kg 

Shelf-life and storage 
condition 

540 days from the date of manufacture. Recommended to ship and store at 
temperature 20°C. Keep away from direct sunlight, store in a dry and clean place. 
 
 

Microbiological test     

 

Total plate count  ≤ 5,000 CFU/g 

Coliform  ≤ 50 CFU/g 

E.coli  < 10 CFU/g 
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Nutrition information 
(per 100 g) 

 

Energy  2318 / 552  kJ / kcal 

Fat  33.0  g 

    comprising of   

        monounsaturated fatty acid 1.2 g 

        polyunsaturated fatty acid 0.3 g 

        saturated fatty acid 31.5 g 

        trans fatty acid 0.1 g 

Carbohydrate 59.9 g 

        total sugars 58.6 g 

Dietary fibre 3.1 g 

Protein 2.3 g 

 Salt (Na x 2.5) 0.0 g 

 Sodium  8.0 mg 

Allergens and products thereof 

Peanuts - 

Cereals containing gluten - 

Crustaceans - 

Milk + 

Lupin - 

Nuts mc 

Molluschi / Molluscs - 

Fish - 

Celery - 

Mustard - 

Sesame seeds - 

Soybeans - 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (> 10 mg/kg) - 

Eggs - 

Pork - 

Chicken - 

Beef - 

Tomato - 

Peach - 

Royal jelly - 

Propolis (bee products) - 

Mango - 

Latex - 

- = does not contain 

+ = contains 

mc = may contain 
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Traceability code  Refer to batch number and production date on packaging. 
 
 

Transportation  

 
 

Carrier shall be suitable for food use, clean and odourless in order to prevent 
contamination. 
 
 

Mishandling possibility Rough handling could damage the product. Deviations from the recommended shelf 
life and storage conditions may lead to product spoilage. 
 
 

Country to be sold APAC region 
  

Certification The product is Halal. 

 

 

 
 
 
 


